

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 278 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 279 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd. .. Applicant

v/s.

M/s. Kundan Collection & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Rekha Musale i/b The Laureate for the applicant
Mr. J.H. Ramugade, APP for respondent State

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 25th AUGUST, 2015.**

Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks extension of time to carry out amendment. Time is granted.
2. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 22nd September, 2015.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)