

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 280 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt LtdAppellant
Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan Collection And OrsRespondent

WITH

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 278 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt LtdAppellant
Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan Collection And OrsRespondent

WITH

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 279 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt LtdAppellant
Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan Collection And OrsRespondent

Ms. Varsha Palav i/by The Laureate For Appellant
Mr. A.R.Kapadnis,APP for state

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 19th March, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, Stand over to 26/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)