

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 279 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt LtdAPPELLANT

Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan CollectionRESPONDENT

Ms. Siddhi Patil i/b The Laureate for the Applicant

Ms. P. N. Dabholkar, APP for the State - Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 1st October, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 15/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)