

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 279 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt LtdAPPELLANT
Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan CollectionRESPONDENT

None present for Applicant.

Mrs. S.G. Talhar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

None present for Applicant. Stand Over to 07/11/2025 for Dismissal. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)