

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 279 OF 2015

M/s. High Power Engineering Co Pvt Ltd ....APPELLANT

Through Its Manager Shri A. N. Das

V/S

M/s. Kundan Collection

....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

None for the Resp.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

**DATE :** 21st January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**